The new DR7000, FMCW 26 GHz radar offers
State-of-the-Art components.  The DR7000 is able
to operate over a larger bandwidth: This ensures
sharper resolution and higher accuracy. The higher
signal dynamics of the DR7000 allow the accurate
detection of even the smallest level changes.
The DR7000 is a 2-Wire, Loop Powered, device
with an easy navigation display and touch screen

Specifications
DR7000 Series
Model Numbering
DR7000 4
Approval Approval
0 without
2 ATEX II G/D 1, 1/2, 2 EEx ia IIC T6
6 FM / CSA IS Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-G - Dual Seal
3 ATEX II G/D 1, 1/2, 2 EEx d ia IIC T6
7 FM / CSA XP Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-G / CSA Ex d [ia] Class I, Zone 1 - Dual Seal
8 IECEx Zone 2/20 Ex ia IIC T3... T6 Australia
A ATEX II 3G EExnA II T3... T6
Material Process Connection and Antenna
0 316L / 1.4404
1 Hastelloy C-22 / 2.4602
Antenna Antenna
4 DN 40 Long (39 mm / 1.54”)
5 DN 50 Long (43 mm / 1.69”)
6 DN 80 (75 mm / 2.95”) with purging system
7 DN 40 - Long OD = ( 39 mm / 1.54”) with purging system
8 DN 50 - Long OD = ( 43 mm / 1.69”) with purging system
F DN 100- Long OD = ( 95 mm / 3.75”)
G DN 100- Long OD = ( 95 mm / 3.75”) with purging system
P DROP PTFE DN 80 Long OD = ( 75 mm /2.95”) -50˚C to +100˚C
S DROP PP DN 80 Long OD = (  75 mm /2.95”) -50˚C to +100˚C
3 DN 80 Long OD (75 mm / 2.95”) - long
Antenna extension Antenna extension
0 without
6 extension   630 mm / 24.80 inch
1 extension 105 mm / 4.13 inch
7 extension   735 mm / 28.94 inch
2 extension 210 mm / 8.26 inch
8 extension   840 mm / 33.07 inch
3 extension 315 mm / 12.4 inch
A extension   945 mm / 37.20 inch
4 extension 420 mm / 16.54 inch
B extension 1050 mm / 41.34 inch
P Flange Plate Protection (PP DROP) for DN 80/100, 3”, 4”, 80A & 100A Flanges
R Flange Plate Protection (PP DROP) for DN 150, 6”, 8” Flanges
S Flange Plate Protection (PTFE DROP) for DN 80/100, 3”, 4”, 80A & 100A Flanges
T Flange Plate Protection (PTFE DROP) for DN 150, 6”, 8” Flanges
5 extension 525 mm / 20.67 inch
Feedthrough/Temperature/Sealing
0 Standard / -40°C...+150°C / Viton GLT
1 Standard / -20°C...+150°C / Kalrez 6375
2 Metaglas / -30°C...+150°C / Viton GLT
3 Metaglas / -20°C...+150°C / Kalrez 6375
Process connection EN Process connection EN
0 without 8 DN 100 PN 16 Form B1 EN1092
3 G1 1/2A ISO228 A DN 100 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
5 DN  40 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092 B DN 150 PN 16 Form B1 EN1092
6 DN  50 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092 C DN 150 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
7 DN  80 PN 40 Form B1 EN1092
Process connection  ANSI Process connection ANSI
0 without A 3" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
3 1"1/2 NPT B 3" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5
5 1" 1/2 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5 C 4" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
6 1" 1/2 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5 D 4" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5
7 2" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5 E 6" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
8 2" 300 lb RF ANSI B16.5 F 8" 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
Process connection  other
0 without
5 10K  40A RF JIS B2238
6 10K  50A RF JIS B2238
7 10K   80A RF JIS B2238
8 10K 100A RF JIS B2238
Output
0 1 output 4…20mA (HART)
Housing/Cable entry/Cable gland
0 Aluminium / M20x1,5 / without
1 Aluminium / 1/2 NPT / without
2 Aluminium / G 1/2 / without
3 Aluminium / M20x1,5 / Plastic (non-EEx: black, EEx i: blue)